3-26-03 RECI Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102401755 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Palliser Furniture Ltd. Brent John Camfferman Weldon Neufeld Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 55 Furniture Park Change of Name Security Agreement Winnipeg, Manitoba R2G 19, CANADA Other City:\_\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: November 20, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D467,447 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Clifford W. Browning ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is alltrue copy of the original document. ifford W. Browning Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 03/26/2003 TD1AZ1 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 00000177 D467447 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 Q 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0135

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brent John Camfferman and Weldon Neufeld, whose full post office address is c/o Palliser Furniture Ltd., 55 Furniture Park, Winnipeg, Manitoba R2G 1B9, Canada, have invented and authored a PIER UNIT for which application for a design patent was filed in the United States on August 31, 2000 under serial no. 29/128,851;

AND WHEREAS, Palliser Furniture Ltd., whose full post office address is 55 Furniture Park, Winnipeg, Manitoba R2G 1B9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Brent John Camfferman, and Weldon Neufeld by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Palliser Furniture Ltd. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention and design, as described in said U.S. application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention and design, said U.S. application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention and design, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said Palliser Furniture Ltd., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Brent John Camfferman and Weldon Neufeld undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Palliser Furniture Ltd...

EXECUTED at Winnipeg, this 20th day of November

, 2000.

I, WON MUSSELL, whose full post office address is 69-131 Donumon Orive, WINNIPER, MANNOSA, RZG OV9

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Brent John Camfferman who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

**PATENT** REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0136 - 2 -

**EXECUTED** at Winnipeg, this 20th day of November

, 2000.

Weldon Neufeld

I, Lynn Kussell

, whose full post office address is

69-131 DONWOOD DRIVE, WINNIPER. MANIPOSA, RZG 019

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Weldon Neufeld who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

90177-304 YK:ned (Series 257 Pier Unit)

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0137

**RECORDED: 03/26/2003**